-C+ \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| David Peyser Sportswear, Inc. | | 04/24/2006 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | D.P.I. IMPORTS INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 90 Spence Street | |
| City: | Bay Shore | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11706 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: 76359158 | | WEATHERPROOF KIDS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Addition Machini Recommended

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 027705-00042 (DPS 22.033) | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda S. Chan | |
| Signature: | /Linda S. Chan/ | |
| Date: | 04/25/2006 | |

TRADEMARK

900047399 REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0168

Total Attachments: 2 source=WEATHERPROOF KIDS Assignment#page1.tif source=WEATHERPROOF KIDS Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0169 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, David Peyser Sportswear Inc.. ("ASSIGNOR"), a New York corporation

having a place of business at 90 Spence Street, Bay Shore, New York 11706, United States, is the

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark WEATHERPROOF KIDS for

which U.S. trademark application number 76/359,158 was filed on January 15, 2002.

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and

vest all of said right, title and interest for the United States unto and in D.P.I. Imports, Inc.

("ASSIGNEE"), a New York corporation having a place of business 90 Spence Street, Bay

Shore, New York 11706, United States; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and

interests in the mark WEATHERPROOF KIDS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set

over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, this entire

right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the mark WEATHERPROOF

KIDS, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority

rights arising from said application and mark, the right to recover and take all such proceedings

as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and

future

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

003296 FRAME: 0170

infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark WEATHERPROOF KIDS throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this ________, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

David Peyser Sportsmear, Inc.

Bv:

Alan Peyser Vice President

84129021_1

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0171